GENERAL NOTES:

3 5/8" x 25 GA. MTL. STUDS

COPYRIGHT (C) 2007, ANDREW W. BOOTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

FACE OF MASONRY, OR CENTERLINE OF COLUMN AS

10'-4" 1'-11/2" 10'-41/2" , 10'-41/2" 10'-7 1/2° 9'-8" 9'-41/2" 10'-9 1/2° 19'-10" 9’6" 1. PROJECT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
(60) 1 6" HA 4D MALL OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2006, ADAAG, 2006 NFPA 101 AND OTHER DOOR SCHEDULE O
Y R R S vl I S S E R R S A L CODES AND ORDINANCES AS APPLICABLE.
I'_ C%%IE%A%EPDO%?S Fé)NII FOLDING PARTITION WALL _i DOOR NO DOOR FRAVE LABEL DETALS W | Remarks
| RECEPTION FACE | 2. EXISTING BLDG. CONSTRUCTION: EQ. TO TYPE V-B (INTL. BLDG. CODE); TYPE NEGE SIZE THK. FINISH MATERIAL FINISH HEAD | vAMB | SILL OTHER | SET
I — V=000 (NFPA 220). 101A C 30 x 7-0° 1 3/% STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED HS—4 | * NOT IN_CONTRACT (EXISTING)
———{F—F 7 ) ¥ ) "
@ : — — — — = — = — = 1 i —E : @ 101B C 30" x 7-0 1.3/4 STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED — HS—6
| B = | OFFICE SROCESSING X | ; | | 3. TENANT OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: GROUP B — BUSINESS IN ACCORDANCE 101C G ( 5’»’—0” x 7'=0" 1 3;4” STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED — HS—5 | ADD DOOR CLOSER
3 ' 101D H (&) 7= x7-0 | 13/# STAINED WOOD PAINTED — HS—9
WITH SECTION 304 OF THE INT'L. BLDG. CODE. EXISTING BUILDING IS
| ADMIN. ASST OFFICE OFFICE 8 H| ounisTRaroR OFFICE CONF._RM. 1 CONF_RM. $2 % e | L NEPA 13 101E C_ | 3-0"x7-0" 1 3/4 STANED | HOLLOW MIL__ | _ PANTED — HS=5
. . ASST. = ] SPRINKLERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13. MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD SHALL NOT E U STAINEC Tl ITED
0 | BRANCH  [20ta] | %R : [201L] 200K] 2014 0] o | | EXCEED 48 PERSONS T01F C 30" x 7-0" 13/ STANED | HOLLOW MTL_|  PAINTED —— HS-5
™ I VICE—PRESIDENT = e I CONF. RM. #3 I ' 1016 c 3I-6" x 7-0"\ 1 3/¢ STAINED WOOoD PAINTED HS-10
\ . 101H C 30" x 70" " STAINED HOLLO P — )
: -201R4’_10” il | | . HJ 2016 : 4. EXIT LIGHTS SHALL BE EQ. TO LITHONIA "QUANTUM” SERIES LED., 120 V 1010 C e, } %} i Ho&om m% Pﬁ:ﬂ% p— 33_6
| | £ ‘ 12-8" \"Gorn 12'—4" , LIAEA ] . | | PRIMARY CIRCUIT, 2—HR. BATTERY  ILLUMINATION. 101K J [ 3-0"x7-0" | 13/& STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED — HS—8
i = @I’ @ﬁ ITrgARCIgLéIggjluiu 005(')?1'20'? 5 @ ) | T01L C 30 x 7-0° 1 3/8 STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED — HS—3
*CT, | B +622.27 NET $0. FI | I-L E Y | | rom C 30" x 70" 13/4 STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED — HS—2 | ADD DOOR CLOSER
- ! I ) o > . . I_I_____ __________ = 7 N\ — 1
| Wy ! ~ g MR @ NE @l I(S) B | | 11204 Racetrack Rd f102A D | 30x7-00 | 13/% STAINED | HOLLOW WIL. |  PANTED HS=4 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
@ | — qﬁ% | gt L M S| S| AN J VK I o b MD 21811 028 C 30" x 70" 1.3/4 STAINED HOLLOW _MTL. PAINTED —— HS=5 | * NOT IN_CONTRACT
o | =4 1 2 =3 B m 2 | | i fiozC C 70 x 70 1 3/% STAINED HOLLOW ML, PAINTED — HS—6__| * NOT IN CONTRACT
J T I e . . §| =7 e STORAGE MglfglgéGR 1 TITLE_OFFICER o | cean rFines, 102D C 3-0" x 7-0 1 3/¢ STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED HS—4 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
- | I WORK ROOM | | \-——===’ ol - |201C 5015 MP-1 201 ) | [102E C 30" x 7-0" 1 3/4 STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED -— HS=5 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
| e | I 08B /RECERTION & A | fiozF C 30" x 70" 1 3/4 STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED — HS=2 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
| n — = " ’_ n ’_ » ” —_——— -
I (S w1 (2o o g g % I (rear most bU|Id|ng) rozc C 2-4" x 7-0 13/4 STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED HS—3 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
| -
@ | m——. | © || 'LTJJj is | B ) | : IIOZ'IA C 30" x 70" 13/% STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED HS=4 | * NOT IN_CONTRACT (EXISTING)
3 I D = [ | [ L] | ] N — IS, _ _
hi ! U] I 4) ADMIN. WORK ROOM/ | —~ I BE PROVIDED BY RESPECTVE TRADE CONTRACTORS AS REQUIRED. 104A C | 3-0x7-0 1 3/% STANED | HOLLOW MTL. |  PANTED HS—4 | * NOT IN CONTRACT (EXISTING)
© I = BT 4 2015 OFFICE_#1 = . STAIR | 1048 C 30" x 7-0° 1 3/4 STAINED WOOD PAINTED — HS=5__| * NOT IN_CONTRACT
| S S| W 7y S s SR | T g 204 N | B. STARS, STEPS, AND STARWAYS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 1003.3.3 OF T04C C [ 3070 | 1% STAINED WOOD PANTED | ——- HS=2 | ¥ NOT IN CONTRACT
I ILILL;]_ M h ‘ I THE INT'L. BLDG. CODE 2003 INCLUDING WIDTH (1003.3.3.1), TREADS/RISERS }81[5) E ( 25” 5,0 0;‘ 7;, - } % gﬁ:sgg aggg ﬁﬁ::% - :g:g : :g} :: ggsxg
I <C = WOMEN " s/ / I (1003.3.3.3), LANDINGS (1003.3.3.4), AND HANDRAILS (1003.3.3.11). o " —
5 | Wi ] N IV | 104F C 30" x 7-0 1 3/4 STAINED WOOD PAINTED — HS=2 | * NOT IN_CONTRACT
= | <| | | ]. FLEV. _ | 5. fs, - NDICATES ADA COMPLIANT FIXTURES 1046 C F0"x 70" 1 3/¢ STAINED WO0D PAINTED — HS=2 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
m E—= _‘: . 0
N | S[= J =5 | 201A E [ F-0x7-0 | 13/& STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PANTED | 60 MIN. HS=7 | * NOT IN CONTRACT (EXISTING)
| | = e {0 | 10. REFER TO SHELL CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR EXISTING DOORS, RATED 016 e T 30 x 70" 378 STAINED WOO0D PANTED — =3 TF NOT N CONTRACT
| LC'S (C\:’l e @-l = S0 raﬁ 3 I“| | WALL & FLOOR ASSEMBLIES, EXIT AND EMERGENCY LIGHTING, AND OTHER FIRE 201C C 3-0" x 7-0" 1 3/4 STAINED WOOoD PAINTED I HS—6 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
@ i — i LC),,, — - (. R L | TENANT NO. 8 PROTECTION DEVICES. 201D C 3-0" x 70 1 3/¢ STAINED WOOD PAINTED ——= HS=5__| * NOT IN_CONTRACT
: = = 4 | ™ L —201E C 30" x 70 1 3/% STAINED WOOD PAINTED — HS=5_ | * NOT IN _CONTRACT
N I e 1= | Lul \=-_!.l'|‘|" ‘ 1 J . ‘ ((‘T-l | h I 204 AW L) »
3 | OFFICE s - P = re= L | OBBY _ RECEPT'lz%'zWIA"'NG P j:‘é Lg:j ][ | 1,605.17 NET SQ. FT. INTERIOR FINISH NOTES: e i } %} vy o e ML — e NOT N SONTAGT
a ! 200V e e = T / MEN o o ! 1. ALL STUD WALLS SHALL BE BRACED @ 12'~0" 0.C MAX. BY 201H D | 30 x7-0 1 3/4 STAINED WOOD PAINTED — HS=5 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
. | - SN | NSRS LS 0 0 kou, 1), b M T = [ g
I J bt = —0" —0" iy P — *
| t IL%N?é . g 01 L - | RO R RODOVE LOWEST APPLCABLE CEL 201K C S0 70 T 3/F STAINED WOOD PAINTED = HS=5 [+ NOT IN_CONTRACT
= AL —  SERVER 3 —_— O D 2 REFER 10 FLOGR PLANS. FOR LOGATONS. OF FRE. RATED 201L C 30" x 7-0 1.3/4 STAINED WOOD PAINTED HS=5 NOT IN_CONTRACT
I =4 1 - 2017 \ T | " WAL ASSEMBLIES 201M C 30" x 7-0 13/# STAINED WO0oD PAINTED e HS=5 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
2 | OFFICE il L . \ ,/ _ | 3. COLUMN SURROUND MATERIALS AND FINISHES TO MATCH 201N C T=0" x 70" 13/4 STAINED WOOD PAINTED — HS=5 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
> | | o ! WA CONFERENCE ROOM | | ADJACENT WALLS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON PLANS. Al R A ;;1,, STANED WO0D PANTED | - 55 |+ NOT IN CONTRACT
'l e s [2040] /. OxT- -
I / 2 -0 I 201R D 3-0" x 7-0" 1 3/¢ STAINED WOoD PAINTED -— HS—2 | * NOT IN_CONTRACT
4 I . N [ qﬂr; = 7 . — . . - - I 4 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS: 2015 c 0 =0 3 3/ » —— 5|
_J | X | X /4 STAINED WOOD PAINTED HS=5 NOT IN_CONTRACT
! A————rrri——t == L OFFICE OFFICE % OFFICE_#3 OFFICE_#2 = e | FIRE EXTINGUISHERS — NON-FOOD SERVICE FIRE 201T C 30" x 7-0° 1 3/4 STAINED WO0D PAINTED — HS=5 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
: i | 201X 201Y E: [204F 204E : %sgg:gzgg §AH¢EL[L, 25 ,’,QJET(':;PT‘:{';'?SE“EERYMIﬁ?&g&cﬁbv 201U C 30" x 70 1 3/¢ STAINED WOOD PAINTED — HS=5 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
- d 1 . 201V C 30 x 70 1 3/% STAINED WOOD PAINTED — HS=5 | * NOT IN_CONTRACT
@ Ly — =t | *I#E —a F————————— ——— RATING SHALL BE 4=A60-B.C, IN ENAMELED STEEL CONTAINER 201W c T 70 1 3?4” STAINED W00D PAINTED — HS=5 | * NOT IN_CONTRACT
- | o = — i — - — ‘ — — | WITH A 10-POUND MINIMUM NOMINAL GAPACITY, FOOD SERVICE 201X C 30" x 70" 1 3/¢ STAINED WOOD PAINTED —— HS=5 | * NOT IN CONTRACT
| | | FIRE_EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE WET CHEMICAL RATED AS 'K 201Y D | 30 x7-0 1 3/¢ STAINED W0O0D PAINTED — HS=5 | * NOT IN_CONTRACT
- ' - = - - O TYPE, 2.5 GALLON CAPACITY, 100 PSI OPERATING PRESSURE, 2017 c 30" x 7-0" 1 3/ STAINED W0O0D PAINTED —— HS—6 | * NOT IN_CONTRACT
| I 75-80 SECOND DISCHARGE, 8—12 FT. RANGE. EXTINGUISHERS
e e E i r—— ] ———- SHALL BE SECURELY MOUNTED TO THE WAL WITH BRACKETS 204A C 3-0" x 7-0" 1 3/4 STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED 60 MIN HS-4 | * NOT IN CONTRACT (EXISTING)
OR CABINETS MANUFACTURED OR RECOMMENDED BY THE . S : ‘ -
1 . . I A B o o {}I MANUFACTURER OF THE EXTINGUISHER. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 204B C 3-0"x 7-0 1 3/4 STAINED HOLLOW MTL. PAINTED HS-4 * NOT IN CONTRACT (EXISTING)
3—0"3—0" GLASS Y I SHALL BEAR THE PROPER LABELS AND CONFORM TO THE
| WINDOW IN WOOD | —_———— = ——— = — — — "NATIONAL FIRE CODES". IF MACHINERY OR OTHER OBUECTS
FRAME — HEAD HGT. - , " WOULD HAMPER ACCESS TO AN EXTINGUISHER IN THE LOCATION
TO MATCH DOOR 10'-4 9-111/2 SHOWN, THE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE RELOCATED TO A PLACE : HARDWARE SETS
. l =, WHERE THERE WILL BE FREE ACCESS TO IT. DO NOT RELOCATE DOOR _AND FRAME SPECIFICATIONS:
Suite #201 THE EXTINGUISHER MORE THAN 10 FEET FROM THE LOCATION 1. ALL STEEL DOORS & FRAMES SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI/SDI-100 AND SDI 177. ALL FLUSH WOOD DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH
SHOWN. HEIGHTS — EXTINGUISHER MOUNTING HEIGHT SHALL NWWDA QUALITY STD. 1.S.1 AND AWI SECTION 1300. DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE WITH VENEER FACES OF PLAIN SLICED, NATURAL HS-1  BY DOOR MFGR, TO INCLUDE: (EXISTING)
4,620 Square Feet ESR%AS(EBO)OIQOLZ%SFCIT%SW&':GE XTIFI(I)gUIgIEEI:ITISO LEESATTH‘/}N - BIRCH, AWI CUSTOM GRADE (HPVA GRADE B VENEER), PC-7 BONDED PARTICAL BOARD CORE 7-PLY. RATED FRAMES SHALL ? - SEH%T}(S:H CYLNDER (ANSI $€2122 FUNCTION)
-0, CARRY UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY (U.L) OR WARNOCK—HERSEY (WHI) LABEL. RATED DOOR & FRAME ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY _
(Balance of 2nd floor) FOR WEIGHTS OVER FORTY (40) POUNDS TOP OF EXTINGUISHER WITH NEPA B0 AND ASTM E 152 (UL) (WH) } - gthS_IER w/COVER
TO BE AT 3'-0". ‘ -
SECOND FLOOR PLAN 1 - PULL
~ SCALE: 1/8'=1—0" 2. EXTERIOR STEEL DOORS SHALL BE GRADE Ill, INSULATED, EXTRA HEAVY-DUTY, MODEL 2, 16 GA. GALV. STL. FACES. INTERIOR 1 — THRESHOLD
SR INSTALLATION OF MATERIALS: STEEL DOORS SHALL BE GRADE Il, HEAVY—DUTY, MODEL 2, 18 GA. COLD-ROLLED STL. FACES. ALL DOORS SHALL BE FACTORY | J WEAHERSTRIP
@ @ @ ® @ ALL DOORS, CASEWORK, INSULATION, WALL FRAMING, AND OTHER PRIMED. HS—2 3 — BB BUTTS x US32D
PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER 1 — LOCKSET x US32D (ANS| #F—81/82 OFFICE FUNCTION)
VANUFACTURER'S. RECOMMENDATIONS. 3. EXTERIOR FRAMES SHALL BE WELDED CONST. 14 GA. FORMED GALV. STEEL WITH MITERED CORNERS. INTERIOR FRAMES SHALL BE } 7 LOCKSET x 1S
KNOCK—DOWN TYPE 16 GA. FORMED STEEL WITH MITERED CORNERS. ALL FRAMES SHALL BE FACTORY PRIMED. - X
ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY HS-3 3 - BB BUTTS x US32D
STANDARDS. 4. ALL HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE ACCESIBILITY (ADA) REQUIREMENTS. 1 — LOCKSET x US32D (ANSI #F-76 PRIVACY FUNCTION)
62'-6" (FIELD VERIFY) 49'-6" (FIELD VERIFY) } - (SZIT.(C))SER Ss/aggvm x US32D
PAINTING SPECIFICATIONS: 5. COORDINATE KEYING AND ADDITIONAL LOCKING REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. - X
12'-8" +/- 6'-4"+/- 10-4" +/-  g-4 g "—_g" 13-0" +/- 16’-10" (FIELD VERIFY " 2'-8” (FIELD VERIFY HS-4 3 — BB BUTIS x US32D
/ "~y - g F— b-6 / ( ) 17-2 ( )y g T e T o 6. ALL SWING DOORS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING ACCESSORIES: 1 — LOCKSET x US32D (ANSI #F~81/82 ENTRANCE FUNCTION)
T I T IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII= DR‘ I—IUTTO =IIIIIIIIIIII IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJ]]IHII]]]]] = ' ' » » } : g:%I-ISTELQTS? gBAV%BROtTU(é:';lZSB #E2122 FUNCTION)
SO [0t ] CLOSET = PRVATE LAV. | |, = THE COLORS OF PAINT USED THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT SHALL BE APPROVED BY A LOCKSETS EQUAL TO THE YALE S400LN SERIES WITH PACIFIC BEAGH — PB TRIM. REFER TO HARDWARE SETS FOR 1 — STOP x US320
= 1 711,36 NET S0, FT o = 100 541 = THE OWNER. FUNCTION. LOCKSETS SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI A156.2, 1996, SERIES 4000 FOR KEYED LOCKS.
. 1 ——— 101P — = B. EXIT DEVICES EQUAL TO THE YALE 7200M SERIES WITH #500 SERIES NARROW ESCUTCHEON TRIM — PB "PACIFIC BEACH” HS-5 i” - E(?CKBgETTTSx Xuggé”go(ms' §F—75 PASSAGE FUNCTION)
@ < | E 9 SURFACE PREPARATION AND PAINT APPLICATION SHALL BE AS RECOMMENDED BY THE LEVER STYLE — WHERE TRIM |ND|CA}ED. EXIT DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI A156.3 GRADE 1 REQUIREMENTS. 1 — STOP x US32D
— - = — e — — SN o] = — — == | — = O PAINT MANUFACTURER. C. CLOSERS EQUAL TO THE YALE 4020/4420 SERIES.
W 101D = N 7 f!': | T e /-1 ;i?w".' Wy ; = D. EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL HAVE WEATHER-STRIPPING EQUAL TO ZERO INT'L. #326/328, THRESHOLD EQUAL TO ZERO INTL. Hs-6 5 - BB BUTIS xugz%D(ANSI #F-86 STORE ROOM FUNCTION)
. | STORAGE E =y = A = 6L ] . T oR OFRCE 7 I\ = [ BRAND NAMES ARE USED ONLY TO ESTABLISH THE TYPE AND QUALITY OF PAINTS #564 TYPE, AND SWEEP EQUAL TO ZERO INT'LL. #96 TYPE. 1 — STOP x US32D
S| CONFERENCE RM E [101F] z | B-——7- g @ P S _f.’ EXAM 411 | Eg L 102H ﬁ\; g = ROOM FOR FUTURE REQUIRED. BRAND NAMES OF M.AB. PANTS ARE USED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. E. BUTT HINGES SHALL BE EQ. TO#BB1191 BY HAGAR HINGE CO., 5 KNUCKLE, STD, WEIGHT, BALL—BRG., FULL MORTISE; DOOR
S T &, | (S N ° = T1020] | | P Pl S | | locaroy  USE SPECIFIED PAINT OR EQUAL AS APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. ACCEPTABLE STOPS SHALL BE EQ. TO #236W BY HAGAR HINGE CO. FOR WALL MOUNTS, AND #241F BY HAGAR HINGE CO. FOR FLOOR HS=7 e P&%’ETTS Xué’§§‘§°(ANs. §F—81/82 ENTRANCE FUNCTION)
[1016] :'T SR =Ny 2 . " b L . E |2 NSTALL ADA GRB BARS  MANUFACTURERS INCLUDE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS, BENJAMIN MOORE, DURON, & I.C.. MOUNT. 1 o o e fEatez TUNETON)
. = / 5 3. RELOCATE SINK B
; | -z &/ ) SPRINKLER B |* ikt voc omame DULUX- F. PROVIDE VANDAL PROOF VISION FRAME KITS WHERE DOOR GLAZING INDICATED. PROVIDE INVERTED “Y" BLADE LOUVER KIT 1 DUl TRM x US320 w/ DOOR EDGE STRIKE
N NI — - m = (30% FREE AIR) WHERE DOOR LOUVERS INDICATED. 1 — HEAD/FOOT BOLT KIT x US32D
I Y R g | |§'-0" (CNTRD)|,  HALLWAY  |g'—0" (CNTRD. igg%gﬁ&”ggfg O(;FTﬂg'iTnggALi,STREOJHELE"w&gmﬁcﬁﬁgfﬁgg%m G. DOOR HOLDERS SHALL BE EQ. TO #268F BY HAGAR HINGE CO. FOR FLOOR/WALL; AND SHALL BE EQ. TO #590 SERIES BY 2~ CLOSER w/ COVER x US32D
o . = J A 7 102C 0"
! S | E 3 | 0 | SARGENT MANUF. CO. FOR OVERHEAD HOLDERS.
J N m Ay 3 NUMBER OF FINISH COATS DO NOT COMPLETELY COVER THE COLOR OF THE PRIMER . HS-8 6 — BB BUTTS x US32D
JOE S e———— 7 H. BORED SECURITY DEADBOLTS SHALL BE GRADE 2, SINGLE CYLINDER, 1" THROW, HIGH STRENGTH SINTERED STAINLESS STEEL X
_ — - > WA - | COATS AND WHERE THE SPECIFIED NUMBER OF FINISH COATS DO NOT PROVIDE A 1 — LOCKSET x US32D (ANSI #F—81/82 OFFICE FUNCTION)
@ — P e — I o e o »=01L Il | 1L(;\23K | - DR. STEINBERG SURFACE WITH UNIFORM COLOR AND SHADE. ‘(I;VS’SPEYO%?HE:LE‘?QSI;IT[%\'G% STEEL ROLLER, EQ. TO #3500/3600 SERIES BY YALE. BORED DEADLATCH LOCKS SHALL 1 — DUMMY TRIM & STRIKE x US32D
= < | = L i A |[rey R ELZZS I o | 102 . 1 — HEAD & FOOT BOLT SET x US32D
T~ | ; + I 1-6 ol 7 1 se.gzlﬁlso. T INTERIOR MASONRY: |. BI-FOLD DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE 75 LB./PER PANEL RATED, HEAVY-DUTY TRACK AND HARDWARE SET, MIN. 0.075" ALUM. 2 — STOP x US32D AS REQD.
> g T : = g= e WAS;xG | Il | RECEPTION | @ PRIMER COAT (M.AB. BLOCK KOTE #2000 BLOCK FILLER) TRACK, 0.062" ALUM. BOTTOM GUIDE, EQ. TO #9870 BY HAGAR HINGE CO. HS=9  BI-FOLD DOOR KIT
. E 2 STA;FOF‘IJTLT' = = al {\}\ 1028 1 o BREACROOM FINISH COATS — 2 COATS (MA.B. PLY-TILE 530 LATEX ACRYLIC EPOXY COATING 051 J. POCKET DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE EQ. TO #200PD HARDWARE KIT BY LE. JOHNSON PRODUCTS, INC. PROVIDING 300 LB.
= o STORAGE PANEL LOAD. KIT SHALL INCLUDE I-BEAM HEAD TRACK, DOOR HANGERS & PLATES, GUIDES, ROLLERS, & STOPS. PROVIDE
@ T ol S it 102L \‘-102"‘ HNE) #1534 "SUNCREST” FLUSH-MOUNT PRVACY LOCKSET & DUMMY PULL K. —
@ = N " o n INTERIOR & EXTERIOR FERROUS METAL (LE. — HOLLOW METAL AND ALL OTHER 4 g gﬂ/
o O | | . NON-STAINLESS STEEL THAT IS NOT GALVANIZED): 7. A&PISQIEBWQIREE[AESA&M%%%E;VNESUS&D FINISH FOR STAINLESS STEEL AND US26D SATIN CHROME FINISH FOR ALL OTHER :
- = CORRIDOR  %| , &-# o1 L 8-10+/- |, STAR \ PRIMER COAT (MAB. RUST-INHIBIIVE ACRYLIC, RUST-O-LASTIC HYDRO Il PRIMER) : y : Z
0|7 ‘I ‘ ‘ FINISH COAT — 2 COATS (M.A.B. RUST-0-LASTIC GLOSS ACRYLIC FINISH 043 LINE i - = ¥
; = < ( ) 8. DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2-4.4 OF NFPA 80; AND SECTIONS 7.2.1.4, 7.2.1.5, 1 -
3 A R | w DRYWALL IN PLACES WHERE A WATER—RESISTANT PAINT IS REQUIRED: 7.2.1.6, & 7.2.1.7 OF NFPA 101 FOR SWING AND FORCE TO OPEN AND LOCKSETS - ] ]
= L & PRIME COAT (M.A.B. RICH LUX LATEX SEALER UNDERCOATER 037-154 OPERABLE READILY FROM THE EGRESS SIDE AT ALL TIMES. 5
FLEV ] | BREAK_ROOM 8 m r Y | =
‘ ~ 1048 /5‘5 T ER FINISH COATS — 2 COATS (MA.B. PLY-TILE 530 LATEX EPOXY COATING 051 LINE) AT HIZATEH 7 - =
/< o ] ]
( W | I = g= ¢
1 | JIg STANDARD DRYWALL: 5 5 -
o g4 ~ |3 o PRIME COAT (M.AB. RICH LUX PRIME FAST 037-138) g Al Y TYPE A TYPE "B” TYPE "¢
@ | - o TENANT NT) 3 o o o — 1 ] 1 L PENINSULA REGIONAL FINISH COATS — 2 COATS (M.A.B. RICH-LUX LATEX EGGSHELL ENAMEL 029 LINE) - o .
I | . { OPEN OFFICE AREA |i MEDICAL CENTER d sd ] MEDIUM STILE, 1 3/4 THK. FULL FLUSH FULL FLUSH
[ 103 | [104A | " STORAGE t? 1 INTERIOR PAINTED WOOD: = 'H g AN‘OP|ZED ALUMINUM INSULATED STAIN GRADE
1,636.94 NET SQ. FT. @4 1040] 1 269 90|—,NH - PRIMER COAT (MAB. RICH-LUX SEALER UNDERCOATER 037-154) ; .. H | VIH | W/ & TEWPERED GLASS  HOLLOW METAL oo CORE WOOD
@ | < _‘L < oo o FINISH COAT — Z)COATS (MAB. RICH-LUX ARCHITECTURAL HIGH GLOSS ACRYLIC EXISTING FLR./CLG. OR ROOF DECK 5 / . / #0-
- - - - . "o ENAMEL 022 LINE h 4
S .iﬂ\l 11-0 : : 9 9
| . p = < 1o FaTED WAL ‘322{}7 g FIRE-STOPPING SEALANT - TYPE W, FLOOR PLAN LEGEND
(. S E n INTERIOR STAINED WOOD: : - . EA. SIDE y - (2) TYPE "G” DOORS
é @  CONFERENCE ROOM % STAIN COAT (MA.B. RICH-LUX ALKYD PENETRATING WOOD STAIN 062 LINE) g : H” 3 ROOM NUMBER
\ 104E 2 - —LUX URETHANE WOOD FINISH, SATIN, ———————+- et ———————- 5 y
| A [104E | - ‘J FINISH COAT — 2 COATS (M.AB. RICH-LUX URETHANE WOOD FINISH, SATIN, i ., : - NN === ﬂ/ C0OR NUNBER
= . § 086-900 LINE) 3 y CLG. AS SCHED - A 7 H f_- & ! HR. RATED TENANT SEPARATION )
_ _ _ — _ _ o _ L g ’ . . v - g 8 UL. DESIGN NO. U-419 or U-425
@  —— —— I | CLINICAL MANAGER || COMPUTER <,  — @ , 51/ : V| 5 & T J /_J | HR. RATED GYP. PARTITION WALL ASSEMBLY
[1046] [104F] — 1 g z H 7 3 Bj ﬁ/ -
d : - H | ¢ o J LINITS OF CONSTRUCTION
— ) — = - o A\ - 1/2°¢ STL. TIE ROD PARS 1 HR. RATED WALL ASSEMBLY o / g 2 j /—I
= J ' @ 24" 0.C. MAX. SPACING EQ. TO U. L. #U-#19 - g WY eemcoior uon
= EXTEND TIE RODS TO ROOF TYPE "G" H BT UGHT
@ — — () STRUCTURE ABOVE — PROVIDE SUPPORT 5 4 / /J — - CRE BNGUSHER — BRACKET MOUNTED
1011 4/ 108 1/2" ANGLES AS REQ'D. BETWEEN TRUSSES // FULL FLUSH, FULL GLASS/FRENCH —) — — PR, TG
NOTE: PROVIDE DléGONAL STAIN GRADE, SOLID CORE WOOD N Nr—" WK FIRE EXTINGUISHER — BRACKET MOUNTED
D) k U S REQD: e 5/8" TYPE "X" FIRE-RATED W/ 'é TEMPERED GLASS TYPE D TYPE 'E (CUASS K)
— — — : ACOUSTICAL CLG. AS SCHED. 8 GYP. WALL BD. EA. SIDE ON AW #D-47 STILE & RAIL ,
@ Suite #104 | WALL ASSEMBLY / FULL FLUSH. FULL GLASS FULL FLUSH, FULL GLASS NOTE: BASIC PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD,

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'—0"

Feet

1,270 Square

9'-0"
CEILING

HUFCOR MODEL #5640R OPERABLE
PARTITION WALL

EXISTING CONC. FLR. I—\
0'-0"

FIN. FLR.

1/2"x8"xCONT. FASTENING PLATE

HUFCOR TYPE 26 TRACK SYSTEM
FOR OPERABLE WALL FASTENED TO
STL. PLATE SUSPENDED FROM TRUSSES

@ 16" 0.C.
W/ %" TEMPERED GLASS
AW| #D-48 STILE & RAIL

| SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET
INSUL. AS SCHED.

AL M— N\

=
LN

FIRE-STOPPING SEALANT
EA. SIDE

/—I EXISTING FLOOR u

1

\\
=\

\ALT ]

T

%

(7 SECTION AT OPERABLE WALL/SOFFIT

(1 1-HR. RATED PARTITION

A/ ()
-I-YPE an

FULL FLUSH, STAIN GRADE

WPV ootk 3/47=1"—0"

SOLID CORE WOOD
DBL. BI-FOLD DOORS
AW #D-48 STILE & RAIL

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0"

(2) TYPE "C" DOORS

STAIN GRADE, SOLID CORE WOOD STAIN GRADE, SOLID CORE WOOD

w/4"x24" NARROW LITE GLASS
(%" WIRE SAFETY GLASS)

APPLICABLE.

PROJECT DATA

REVISIONS

BY

22 MAY 06

KBO

31 MAY 06

KBO

20 OCT 06

KBO

08 NOvV 06

KBO

15 JAN 07

KBO

08 OCT 07

KBO

29 0CT 07

KBO

09 FEB 10

KBO

> ||| |||

26 MAR 10

KBO

PROJECT
NORTH

1942 NORTHWOOD DRIVE SALISBURY, MARYLAND 21801-7824

ANDREW W. BOOTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

PH. (410) 742-7299 FAX. (410) 742-0273

AWB ENGINEERS

INC.

MERVIN L. BLADES & SON,
(r \

P.O. DRAWER 149 (1212 Unionville Rd.)
POCOMOKE CITY, MARYLAND 21851
Phone: 410-957-3515 (Fax: 957-2648)

FIRST & SECOND LEVEL TENANT FLOOR PLANS
THE PAVILIONS, PHASE Il

OCEAN PINES, MARYLAND

DATE 02 FEB 2006

BUILDING CODE:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
BUILDING USE GROUPS:
BUILDING AREAS:

AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER:

INT'L. BLDG. CODE 2000

V-B (1B.C. 2000)/V—000 (NFPA 220)

B — BUSINESS

(TENANT NET LEASING AREA)

TENANT AREA NO.
TENANT AREA NO.
TENANT AREA NO.
TENANT AREA NO.
TENANT AREA NO.
TENANT AREA NO.
TENANT AREA NO.
TENANT AREA NO.

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

NFPA 13, WET SYSTEM

1,711.36 SQ.
1,166.98 SQ.
1,636.94 SQ.
1,269.90 SQ.
4,622.27 SQ.

N/A
N/A
1,

605.17 SQ.

A

AA333

SCALE 1 /8"=1"-("

DRAWN

KBO

PROJ.MGR. KBO

JoB

060203

FILE

KBO-2

SHEET

MP-

1



LSteele
Line

LSteele
Text Box
Suite #104
1,270 Square Feet

LSteele
Line

LSteele
Text Box
Suite #201
4,620 Square Feet
(Balance of 2nd floor)

LSteele
Text Box

11204 Racetrack Rd
Ocean Pines, MD  21811

(rear most building)


